-(1.0  ~ 5.0)  / sec max.℃
50sec max.
200
SS1240□□□□L□-□□□
ca﹒Core：Ferrite DR core
c﹒Operating temp.：-40℃----+125℃
b﹒Storage temp.：-40℃ ----+125℃
a﹒Temp. rise ：40℃ typ.

m/m
m/m
m/m
m/m
m/m
m/m
m/m
 PAGE: 1
20090505-A
1.15370.0 1.200.796120.0±10% 12SS1240121KL□-□□□ 7.8
5). Isat base on L/L0A=25 % typ.△
4). Irms base on temp. rise 40  typ.℃
3). Inductance test freq. : 100KHz / 0.1V
1). □：Packaging Information…  A：Bulk    B：Taping Reel
AR-001A
560.0±10%SS1240561KL□-□□□
SS1240821KL□-□□□
SS1240102KL□-□□□
SS1240681KL□-□□□
□ 2)."-               ":Reference code□ □
1000.0±10%
820.0±10%
680.0±10%
SS1240151KL□-□□□
SS1240181KL□-□□□
SS1240221KL□-□□□
SS1240471KL□-□□□
SS1240391KL□-□□□
SS1240331KL□-□□□
SS1240271KL□-□□□ 270.0±10%
390.0±10%
470.0±10%
330.0±10%
180.0±10%

0.62
0.75
0.65
0.60
0.75
0.98
0.92
1.10
0.95
0.90
1.05
Inductance
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Ⅴ﹒ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ：
POWER INDUCTOR
5.6±20%SS12405R6ML□-□□□
27.0±20%SS1240270ML□-□□□
SS1240470ML□-□□□
SS1240330ML□-□□□
SS1240390ML□-□□□
SS1240101ML□-□□□
SS1240680ML□-□□□
SS1240820ML□-□□□
SS1240560ML□-□□□ 56.0±20%
82.0±20%
100.0±20%
68.0±20%
39.0±20%
47.0±20%
33.0±20%
SS1240100ML□-□□□
SS12406R8ML□-□□□
SS12408R2ML□-□□□
SS1240220ML□-□□□
SS1240150ML□-□□□
SS1240180ML□-□□□
SS1240120ML□-□□□ 12.0±20%
18.0±20%
22.0±20%
15.0±20%
8.2±20%
10.0±20%
6.8±20%
NAME
PROD.
REF :
DWG No.
SS12401R0YL□-□□□
SS12404R7ML□-□□□
SS12403R3YL□-□□□
SS12402R4YL□-□□□
SS12401R5YL□-□□□ 1.5±30%
3.3±30%
4.7±20%
2.4±30%
( μH )